

Louisville Metro Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: R-035-20 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

 File created:
 2/18/2020
 In control:
 Metro Council

 On agenda:
 2/20/2020
 Final action:
 2/20/2020

Title: AN EMERGENCY RESOLUTION PURSUANT TO METRO COUNCIL RULE 7.01 APPROVING THE

FOLLOWING CONTRACT FOR OPERATION OF A METRO GOLF COURSE.

Sponsors: Cindi Fowler (D-14), Pat Mulvihill (D-10)

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. R-035-20 V.1 022020 - Approval of Golf Course Contract for G Demling_Crescent Hill.pdf, 2. R-

035-20 ATTACH 022020 Contract for G Demling_Crescent Hill.pdf, 3. RES 020 2019.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

2/20/2020 1 Metro Council adopted

RESOLUTION NO. _____, SERIES 2020

AN EMERGENCY RESOLUTION PURSUANT TO METRO COUNCIL RULE 7.01 APPROVING THE FOLLOWING CONTRACT FOR OPERATION OF A METRO GOLF COURSE.

SPONSORED BY: COUNCIL MEMBERS FOWLER AND MULVIHILL

WHEREAS, pursuant to Louisville Metro Code of Ordinances Chapter 42.43(E), Crescent Hill Golf Course must be opened by March 1st of the calendar year;

WHEREAS, operating a golf course requires its manager to address numerous matters including course maintenance issues, vendor agreements, and alcoholic beverage licenses prior to commencing operations;

WHEREAS, passing this emergency resolution will allow the proposed manager to assess these course management matters and begin taking proactive steps prior to the March 1st deadline;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL OF THE LOUISVILLE/JEFFERSON COUNTY METRO GOVERNMENT (THE COUNCIL) AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION I: The following contract is approved:

METRO PARKS

A. Contract to Moe Demling - Crescent Hill Golf Course (as attached).

File #: R-	035-20, Version :	: 1					
SECTIO	N II: This Res	solution shall take	effect upon its pas	sage and appro	oval.		
Sonya Harward					 David Jame		nes
Metro	Council	Clerk	Council	President	of	the	Metro
Greg		<u>-</u>			Approve	L Data	Fischer
Mayor APPRO	VED AS TO F	ORM AND LEGA	ALITY:		Approva	ii Dale	
	J. O'Connell n County Attor	rney					
By:	crescent Hill Golf Cou	rse Contract JF 02182020	<u></u>				